Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) • RECORI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Trademark	
OMB No. 0651-6027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 102	27,17991 riginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Steven C. Constable	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
U.1. nU	Name: The Regents of the University of California Internal Address:	
7 60 1		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 946	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached Yes 🛛 Yes	
Execution Date: <u>03/11/2004</u>	R/ # +	
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US03/39309	tion, the execution date of the application is:	
PCT/US03/39309 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Faterit No.(s)	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
PCT/US03/39309 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
PCT/US03/39309 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ELEANOR M. MUSICK	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ELEANOR M. MUSICK Internal Address: PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☑ Enclosed	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ELEANOR M. MUSICK Internal Address: PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP Street Address: 530 B STREET	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ELEANOR M. MUSICK Internal Address: PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ELEANOR M. MUSICK Internal Address: PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP Street Address: 530 B STREET SUITE 2100 City: SAN DIEGO State: CA Zip: 92101	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ELEANOR M. MUSICK Internal Address: PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP Street Address: 530 B STREET SUITE 2100 City: SAN DIEGO State: CA Zip: 92101 DO NOT U	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ELEANOR M. MUSICK Internal Address: PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP Street Address: 530 B STREET SUITE 2100 City: SAN DIEGO State: CA Zip: 92101 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinity is a true copy of the original document. ELEANOR M. MUSICK	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the company of the copy	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ELEANOR M. MUSICK Internal Address: PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP Street Address: 530 B STREET SUITE 2100 City: SAN DIEGO State: CA Zip: 92101 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinity is a true copy of the original document.	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account is true and correct and any attached copy	

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

For g	good and v	aluable considerati	on, the receipt of a	which is hereby acknowle	dged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1	Steven	C. Constable		2	
3				4	
busir repre posse	ness at 11 esentative	.11 Franklin Street, es of the ASSIGNEE al nd in all foreign c	5 th Floor, Oakland, l of their right, ti	California 94607, and tle and interest for the	of California, having a place of its successors, assigns and legal United States and its territorial ents which are disclosed in the
	SYS	TEM AND METHOD FOI		ERVOIR MONITORING USIN	G CONTROLLED-SOURCE
and w	which is 1	found in			
(a) _		U.S. patent applica named persons as ir		, entitl	ed as above and listing the above
(b _	_X	U.S. provisional ap	plication serial no	. <u>60/432.467</u> , filed o	n <u>December 10. 2002</u> ;
(c) _		U.S. Patent No.: _		, issued	
(d) _	Х	PCT application No.	PCT/US03/39309 ,	filed on <u>December 10.</u>	20003.
incluthe a	uding the above app amination	right to claim prior	rity and, in and to, ntinuation, divisio d Letters Patent and	all Letters Patent to b on, extension or subst	ent thereof in a foreign country, be obtained from said invention by itute thereof, and any reissue, International Conventions for the
		ereby covenants that which would conflict			ance has been or will be made or
and cacces there instr inver the p	documents sible to eto and wruments or otton and ourposes	relating to said in ASSIGNORS and will iil promptly execut affidavits require said Letters Patent thereof. An attorne	vention and said Le testify as to the sa e and deliver to AS d to apply for, obta and said equivalent y of record is autho	tters Patent and legal me in any interference, SIGNEE or its legal re ain, maintain, issue o s thereof which may be no prized and requested by	I promptly with all pertinent facts equivalents as may be known and litigation or proceeding relating presentative any and all papers, renforce said application, said ecessary or desirable to carry out the execution of this assignment plication when officially known.
		· · ·			issue said Letters Patent of the s of the University of California
execu	uted this			Signature of Inventor	(s)
114	day of	made	, 2004	STEVEN C. CONS	TABLE
	day of		, 200	2	
	day of		, 200	3	

RECORDED: 04/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 015184 FRAME: 0174